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3
12:31

1500 m
11.500 €

Flach

Prix Louis Ducru
Rennpreis: 11.500 € (5.750 2.300 1.725 1.150 575)

For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies claimed pour10.000 now 14.000. Weight: 56 kg. Horses claimed for 14.000porteront 2 kg. Besides, 
including chevauxayant since March 30th, 2025 received has purse of 5.000 now won uneClasse 2 will to carry ( wear ) 2 kg; 5.000 now won 
some Class 2, 4 kg plusieursallocations. Horses ayantjamais run will receive 1 kg. 

1
1500

Box: 1
ML: 9,2

60.00

Grecian Ruler
3j. b W (Goken - Shanndoura)

Trainer: Alberto Macedo Da Silva
Besitzer: J.Macedo Da Silva
Züchter: Scea Marmion Vauville

Romain Dubord

2025: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.650 € 2024: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.325 €14.975 €
30.07 Vichy 8 57.0 1600 19.200 18,0 R.Dubord Haza, Bello Leo, Lady Cool
22.06 Toulouse 1 54.0 1400 15.000 5,4 R.Dubord Grecian Ruler, Cayssie Ma Star, Cashlyn C
05.06 Tarbes 3 55.5 1500 21.000 97,0 R.Dubord Roman Forum, Zangar, Grecian Ruler
19.04 Tarbes 10 58.0 1500 21.000 84,0 G.Sanchez Kai Lung, Roman Forum, Barantin
15.12 Pornichet 11 54.5 1700 12.500 35,0 C.Belmont Solas, Pokrov, Toogoodtoberood

2
O T

Box: 3
ML: 7,8

58.50

Zolia
3j. noipan S (Kendargent - Zoe Chope)

Trainer: Clement Lefebvre
Besitzer: Mc.Gendrot
Züchter: Guy Pariente Holding

Thomas Henderson

2025: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    25.385 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.850 €35.235 €
18.08 Saint-Malo 3 55.0 1800 11.500 3,9 C.Raimbault Rawiya, Artistic Man, Zolia
01.08 Saint-Malo 2 55.0 1800 11.500 3,9 C.Raimbault Silver Tower, Zolia, Piece Maitresse
14.07 Vichy 6 55.0 1600 14.400 6,7 C.Raimbault Aleksine, Pastisse, Copan
29.05 Le Lion D'Angers 6 57.0 2000 30.000 14,0 A.Lemaitre Al Uqda, Defully, Cortella
04.05 Parislongchamp 15 57.0 1600 55.000 18,0 C.Soumillon Ziggy Star, El Pequenio, Green Cape

3
B T

Box: 10
ML: 23,0

58.00

Vif De Boistron
3j. b W (Al Wukair - Venetian View)

Trainer: Joaquin-A.Ferreira De Oliveira
Besitzer: F. Martins - C. De V. A.
Züchter: Jean-Pierre Reverseau

Ricardo Sousa Ferreira

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.940 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.900 €15.840 €
04.08 Vichy 8 58.0 1000 19.200 23,0 N.M..Lopes Duarte Jazira, Gallius, Awj
01.07 Mont-De-Marsan 3 58.5 1400 15.600 10,0 R.Sousa Ferreira Amparito, Otomai, Vif De Boistron
05.06 Tarbes 5 58.0 1500 21.000 37,0 R.Sousa Ferreira Roman Forum, Zangar, Grecian Ruler
24.03 Chantilly 10 58.0 1300 27.000 45,0 E.Hardouin Zalari, Aurora Borealis, Zelzal Dream
08.02 Deauville 5 58.0 1300 27.000 14,0 T.Bachelot Lawliet, Heracles, Equador

4
Box: 2
ML: 3,7

58.00

Markus
3j. b H (Goken - Marelle)

Trainer: Philippe Sogorb
Besitzer: Guy Pariente Holding/P.Sogo
Züchter: Guy Pariente Holding

Dylan Alberca-Gavilan

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    21.635 € 2024: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.100 €37.735 €
01.08 Mont-De-Marsan 3 57.0 1600 11.500 5,5 D.Alberca-Gavilan Mikey, Salsa Rose, Markus
19.07 La Teste-Bassin 2 56.0 1600 14.400 7,5 A.Gutierrez Val Wellington Premier, Markus, Hola Valquiria
27.06 La Teste-Bassin 11 63.5 1100 20.000 10,0 V.Seguy French Chunky, Jazira, Mary Jayne
06.05 Chantilly 8 60.0 1200 25.000 17,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Dyonisos, French Chunky, Mary Jayne
24.04 Parislongchamp 12 57.0 1300 55.000 24,0 Mlle.M.Velon Laith, Mister Chang, Aventino

5
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.00

Gustan
3j. b f W (Gutaifan - Silly Lady)

Trainer: Didier Guillemin
Besitzer: P.Papon
Züchter: Pascale Papon

Alexandre Gavilan

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    24.690 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.150 €25.840 €
01.08 Mont-De-Marsan 4 56.0 1600 11.500 3,5 M.Protti Mikey, Salsa Rose, Markus
19.07 La Teste-Bassin 4 57.5 1600 14.400 3,7 A.Gavilan Wellington Premier, Markus, Hola Valquiria
11.06 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 57.5 1600 22.000 22,0 A.Gavilan Romance Certaine, Retiro, Le Matelot
19.05 Dax 9 57.0 1400 22.000 8,5 A.Gavilan Laith, Stunning Angel, Magical Trail
24.04 Parislongchamp 4 57.5 1300 55.000 16,0 T.Bachelot Laith, Mister Chang, Aventino

6
T

Box: 11
ML: 8,4

56.50

Bombe La Vie
3j. baimel S (Gutaifan - Chope La Vie)

Trainer: Sandrine Gavilan
Besitzer: P.Cornet/J.Gavilan
Züchter: Alain Chopard

Guillaume Guedj-Gay

2025: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    23.052 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    425 €23.477 €
07.08 Les Sables-D'Olo 5 60.0 1200 16.300 3,9 C.Grosbois Mabrega, Air De Samba, Maminoa
27.06 La Teste-Bassin 10 55.0 1100 20.000 5,5 G.Guedj-Gay French Chunky, Jazira, Mary Jayne
02.06 Cholet 2 56.5 1350 20.000 9,9 C.Lecoeuvre Ananteal, Bombe La Vie, Anamalay
09.05 Marseille Borely 1 57.0 1200 17.000 6,6 G.Guedj-Gay Bombe La Vie, Amore Mia, New Way Baby
13.04 Mont-De-Marsan 2 56.5 1200 10.000 7,4 M.Lauron Diamantine, Bombe La Vie, Drink That Smil

7
O T

Box: 5
ML: 8,1

56.50

Shutterwood
3j. b f S (Birchwood - Great Katana)

Trainer: Angel Sanchez-Martin
Besitzer: M.Perez Carlos
Züchter: Eric Chevrier

Matthias Lauron

2025: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    20.010 € 2024: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    625 €20.635 €
27.07 La Teste-Bassin 11 56.5 1400 19.200 8,4 M.Lauron Bogado, Roman Forum, Send Wood
16.07 Mont-De-Marsan 4 56.0 2000 20.100 10,0 M.Lauron Guiberne, Fille D'Argentine, Marvelous By N
01.07 Mont-De-Marsan 1 54.5 1600 19.200 13,0 M.Lauron Shutterwood, Diamantine, The Black Sky
18.06 San Sebastian 7 54.0 1500 8.750 Mlle.L.Castillon Zapater, Mostrando, Lady Cocody
05.03 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 58.5 1400 12.000 3,4 M.Lauron Fleur D'Aquitaine, Shutterwood, Kim White

8
Box: 9
ML: 25,0

54.50

Mascaroubia
3j. b S (Totxo - Centia)

Trainer: Roberto Avial Sanchez
Besitzer: R.Avial Sanchez
Züchter: Thierry Abadie

Hugo Mouesan

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
01.08 Mont-De-Marsan 8 53.5 1600 11.500 61,0 A.Lucas Toron Mikey, Salsa Rose, Markus
18.06 San Sebastian 9 1500 8.750 Zapater, Mostrando, Lady Cocody
09.06 Dax 6 54.5 1200 21.000 A.Lucas Toron Shearkan, Franciscano, Garris
28.05 Toulouse 8 53.0 1600 12.000 114,0 A.Lucas Toron Golden Brown, Lorandi, Placid'oo
19.04 Tarbes 9 55.5 1500 21.000 57,0 A.Mekouche Alreyyah, Marques, Seine Lady

9
T

Box: 7
ML: 31,0

54.50

Early Life
3j. b f S (Taareef - Reale)

Trainer: Roberto-C.Montenegro
Besitzer: F.Bayrou
Züchter: Francois Bayrou

Martin Protti

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.900 €1.900 €
02.08 Pompadour 8 56.5 1600 9.000 M.Foulon Rafiki, Te Anau, Cha'hore
01.07 Mont-De-Marsan 9 52.0 1600 19.200 9,6 A.Gutierrez Val Shutterwood, Diamantine, The Black Sky
15.06 Montauban 2 56.5 1525 9.500 A.Gutierrez Val Cour Saint Eloi, Early Life, Miss Always
05.06 Tarbes 9 56.5 1500 21.000 21,0 A.Gutierrez Val Roman Forum, Zangar, Grecian Ruler
07.04 Toulouse 8 56.0 2100 21.000 15,0 I.Mendizabal Feve, Melosa, Cervinia

10
T

Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.50

Kim White
3j. b S (Whitecliffsofdover - Sitelle)

Trainer: William Walton
Besitzer: M.Giraudi
Züchter: Richard Leclere

Annaelle Mekouche

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.486 € 2024: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.225 €15.711 €
01.07 Mont-De-Marsan 4 54.0 1600 19.200 12,0 M.Forest Shutterwood, Diamantine, The Black Sky
22.06 Toulouse 5 52.5 1400 15.000 15,0 M.Le Callonec Grecian Ruler, Cayssie Ma Star, Cashlyn C
28.05 Toulouse 5 54.0 1600 12.000 21,0 M.Le Callonec Golden Brown, Lorandi, Placid'oo
12.05 Tarbes 8 53.0 1500 20.000 6,8 M.Forest Folkene, Dalynska, Bogado
12.04 Mont-De-Marsan 3 52.5 1600 20.000 16,0 M.Le Callonec Khelonyx, Honneur's Oracle, Kim White

11
B B

Box: 8
ML: 6,1

54.50

Lady Agata
3j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Cosmic Cannonball)

Trainer: Henri-Alex Pantall
Besitzer: Westminster Race Horses S
Züchter: Michael D. Ryan

Soufiane Saadi

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.920 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    328 €5.248 €
18.08 Saint-Malo 4 54.0 1800 11.500 8,4 M.Marquette Rawiya, Artistic Man, Zolia
01.08 Saint-Malo 4 54.0 1800 11.500 9,9 M.Marquette Silver Tower, Zolia, Piece Maitresse
14.07 Vichy 5 55.0 1600 14.400 12,0 T.Piccone Aleksine, Pastisse, Copan
25.06 Chateaubriant 8 54.0 1950 21.000 8,3 M.Marquette Angel Warrior, Geopolitical, Nippe De Star
08.06 Granville 2 54.5 1700 9.500 M.Marquette La Ferveur, Lady Agata, Make Me Dream

Wettstar - Tipp:Markus (4) - Zolia (2) - Gustan (5) - Vif De Boistron (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


